PHYSICIAN

Updated Continuous Glucose Monitoring Criteria



Contact Details: 1-800-343-9000 emednyalert@gdit.com

eMed

Updated Continuous Glucose Monitoring Criteria

Effective October 1, 2023, NYS Medicaid criteria for Continuous Glucose Monitoring (CGM) has changed. The Department has revised the insulin criteria requiring frequent adjustments. The criteria now only specify that members with a diagnosis of type 1 or type 2 diabetes must have an insulin treatment plan or insulin pump. Frequent adjustments are no longer a criterion for CGM. This represents an expansion of NYS Medicaid coverage and alignment with current national coverage standards. Billing for CGM has not changed.

<u>Click Here</u> for more details.

If you are having problems viewing content within this newsletter, please email emednyalert@gdit.com for further assistance

The Department has attempted to ensure that the information contained in these notifications is as accurate as possible. However, no e-mail transmittals or materials provided are intended to constitute legal or medical advice.